____066 5789

77 00.08¢ 17

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Capital Financial Services, Inc.		02/08/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Network for Medical Communication & Research, LLC	
Street Address:	780 Johnson Ferry Road, Suite 100	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30342	
Entity Type:	pe: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75841990	CHALLENGING CASES
Serial Number:	75841989	ONCOFAX
Serial Number:	75841847	AMERICAN SCHOOL OF ONCOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)758-1550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147581500

Email: estafford@pattonboggs.com

Correspondent Name: Darren W. Collins

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue; Suite 3000

Address Line 2: Patton Boggs, LLP
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 023292.0100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darren W. Collins

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0897

900042469

Signature:	/Darren W. Collins/	
Date:	02/17/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=ACFSrelease#page1.tif source=ACFSrelease#page2.tif source=ACFSrelease#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0898 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made this 8th day of

February 2006, by AMERICAN CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation,

with an office located at Two Bethesda Metro Center, 14th Floor, Bethesda, MD 20814 ("Agent").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement

dated January 7, 2002 ("IP Security Agreement"), by and between NETWORK FOR MEDICAL

COMMUNICATION & RESEARCH, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, and Agent.

WHEREAS, in connection with the IP Security Agreement, the Grantor granted Agent a

continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to the

Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement).

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Agent hereby releases and

terminates all its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral including, without

limitation, the Trademark Collateral described in the exhibits attached to the IP Security Agreement

and attached as Schedule 1 hereto, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

or about January 7, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in

Trademarks to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

359774v1

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks
IRADEMARK

REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0899

AMERICAN CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

Ву:	Kour [Juli
Name:	Bowen Da	W
Title:	Vice Presider	ut

REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0900

SCHEDULE 1

Service Marks

Challenging Cases*

Trademarks

Oncofax*

American School of Oncology*

Trade Names

NMCR

NMCR Online

NOCR

NUCR

NGCR

ONN

Gastrofax

Urofax

Fellowfax

Thrombofax

RECORDED: 02/17/2006

*These have been registered with the US Patent and Trademark Office

All of the above are owned by NMCR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0901